Senator ...... moves to amend S.F. No. 1955, in conference committee, as follows: 1.1 On R34, Article 2, Senate language, (S1955-2) 1.2 Page 45, line 17, delete "\$9,000,000" and insert "\$8,000,000" 1.3 Page 45, line 19, delete "\$9,000,000" and insert "\$8,000,000" and after the period, insert 1.4 "If the account contains at least \$8,000,000, the commissioner may, after holding a public 1.5 meeting, suspend premium payments for all producers in the event of economic hardship." 1.6 Page 45, line 31, delete "poster and a" 1.7 Page 45, line 32, delete "these documents" and insert "the flyer" 1.8 Page 45, line 33, delete everything after the period 1.9 Page 46, delete line 1 1.10 Page 46, line 2, delete everything before "licensed" and delete everything after "must" 1.11 Page 46, line 3, delete everything before "make" 1.12 On R35, Article 2, Senate language, (S1955-2) 1.13

Page 47, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert "that occurs at least 120 days after reentry."

1.14